SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator White to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 271 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 7, at the beginning of line 4, insert "<u>special fuel</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, line 16, between "petroleum" and "dealer" insert "special fuel"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 11, line 28, change "<u>from the date such notice is</u>" to "<u>after the date on the</u>
 <u>notice</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 12, lines 12 and 13, change "from the date of receipt of such notice" to "after the
- 10 date on the notice mailed by the secretary"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 15, line 9, change "<u>reimbursement</u>" to "<u>refund</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 16, at the end of line 12, before the period "." insert "pursuant to R.S. 47:818.118"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

16 On page 18, line 26, after "<u>be</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>determined by</u> 17 multiplying the penalty for the first violation times the total of all prior violations and

- 17 <u>multiplying the penalty for th</u>
 18 <u>the current violation.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 21, delete lines 7 and 8, and insert the following:
- 21 "B. The transport of compressed natural gas,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 21, line 10, change "<u>and the</u>" to "<u>. The</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 21, line 12, between "petroleum" and "shall" insert <u>"on which the tax levied</u>
 pursuant to this Subpart has not been paid"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 21, line 12, change "by the collection and" to ","
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 23, line 7, change "<u>secretary</u>" to "<u>affiant</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 23, line 20, change "<u>vessel</u>" to "<u>item</u>"